
1.  
2.  
3.  
4.  
5.  
6.  
7.  
8.  
9.  

1.  
2.  
3.  
4.  

a.  
i.  

b.  
5.  

a.  
6.  

a.  
7.  
8.  

a.  

b.  

c.  

d.  

9.  

1.  

2.  

2021-03-18- Fedora Tech Meeting
Time/Place
This meeting is a hybrid teleconference and slack chat. Anyone is welcome to join...here's the info:

Time: 11:00am Eastern Daylight Time US (UTC-4)
Audio/Video Conference Link: https://lyrasis.zoom.us/j/396037251

Meeting ID: 396 037 251
Find your local number: https://lyrasis.zoom.us/u/ad6Xb7q3ia
Join   on the "tech" channelfedora-project.slack.com
Self-register at: http://slack.fcrepo.org/

Attendees 
Danny Bernstein
David Wilcox 
Jared Whiklo 
Peter Winckles 
Calvin Xu 
Daniel Lamb 
Ben Pennell 
Thomas Bernhart 
Mike Ritter 

Agenda
Announcements
User Group Debrief
Fedora API Spec Release  
Camel toolbox sprint

Design : Decoupling Camel ToolBox from Karaf
fcrepo-java-client (https://github.com/fcrepo-exts/fcrepo-java-client)

Set a date?
Pilots / Testing

UTA and MySQL results?
fcrepo-migration-validator update

Fedora Migration Validation Tool
5.x point release timeline? 
Pre release Minor bug fixes and improvements
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Tickets
In Review

type key summary assignee reporter priority status resolution created updated due

Please squash a bug!

key summary type created updated due assignee reporter priority status resolution
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Tickets resolved this week:

key summary type created updated due assignee reporter priority status resolution

Tickets created this week:

key summary type created updated due assignee reporter priority status resolution

Notes
UT Austin are running tests of Fedora 6, with MySQL and Postgres this week, hoping to get results next week. North American User Group 
meeting is coming up in a month or so, there is a form to .submit talks
European User Group meeting was a success, many institutions are testing out Fedora 6. Berlin State Library has already done a lot of work on 
migrations from both Fedora 4 and Fedora 5 to Fedora 6. Seems to have been successful. Leipzig University is working on its transition but 
needs an OAI-PMH tool.
Getting the Fedora API specification published, just need to confirm with the specification editors that it is good to go. Worked out process and 
permissions with Andrew.
Start of a design available on the linked page. Question of when this might be done. Try for a sprint in April
UVA Pilot, they are eager to test the validation tool.

Actions
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